

## FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/295
Date request received:	09/11/2016
Date request responded to:	05/12/2016
Date review received:	05/12/2016
Date review responded to:	06/12/2016
Category:	IM&T
Tags:	IT, ICT, systems, contracts

### Request Detail:

Can you review the attached spreadsheet of systems we have recorded for your trust and correct any mistakes, omissions or changes?  
Can I ask that you validate the spreadsheet and give particular priority on systems that we don't record or been replaced with a new system please.

### Response Detail:

We reviewed the attached spreadsheet that you sent with your original request, and can confirm that there are no changes or updates to make.

### Review Detail:

a number of the clinical systems have already expired for 'Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust – MH'. We would like to record whether these contracts have continued and what is the new expiration date, or if the systems are no longer in use?

### Review Response Detail:

I have attached an updated matrix that shows all the contracts are now on a 12 month rolling programme.

**Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.**